Amendment No. | to Agreement No, 2014-0124-ASD/PL

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND ISM TECHNOLOGIES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this Qz 3':-‘-1 day of 2015,
between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County”, a New ‘Mexico political
subdivision, and ISM Technologies, hereafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on October 4, 2014 the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2014-0124-ASD/PL to provide for the Contractor’s provision of maintenance service on a total of
seven HP printers; and

WHEREAS, Agreement 2014-0124-ASD/PL (the “Agreement’) consists of two documents:
1) the Contractor’s HP Service Maintenance Contract that lists seven printers and indicates the total
annual compensation to be paid to the Contractor for maintenance of the printers, and 2) an
Addendum to the HP Service Maintenance Contract which contains the terms and conditions upon
which the Contractor will provide maintenance services to the County and the compensation the
County will pay to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 1 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement, the term of
the Agreement is one year and it is due to expire October 3, 2015, and the County has the option to
extend the term of the Agreement in one-year increments for a term not to exceed four years in total;
and

WHEREAS, and according to Article 16 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendment
Required) of the Agreement the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing executed by
the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes Contractor to continue to provide maintenance on the HP
printers and the Contractor is willing to continue to provide maintenance service for the printers for
another year from October 4, 2015 to October 3, 2016 on the same terms and conditions as stated in
the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the
Agreement for one year and increase the Contractor’s compensation by $12,143.70, exclusive of NM
gross receipts tax (NM grt) for a not-to-exceed contract sum of $35,172.00, exclusive of NM grt.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 1 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement is amended by inserting the following
as subpart 1.A:



Amendment No. 1to Agreement No.2014-0124-ASD/PL

A. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement (HP Service Maintenance Contract and
Addendum), the County exercised its right to extend the term of this Agreement
for one year commencing October 4, 2015 to October 3, 2016.

2. Article 5.A (Compensation and Invoicing) is amended by inserting the following
as subpart (1):

(1) By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended from October 4,
2015 to October 3, 2016. The compensation payable to the Contractor for this
one-year term is Twelve Thousand One Hundred Forty Three Dollars and
Seventy Cents ($12,143.70), exclusive of NM grt. The total amount payable to
the Contractor under this Agreement, as extended, shall not exceed Thirty Five
Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Dollars ($35,172.00), exclusive of NM grt.

3. All other provisions the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this Amendment
No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement
2014-0124-ASD/PL as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Hgahpn )ms O 23 15
Katherine Miller . Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

Carole H. Jaramillo'
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

Date



Amendment No. Lo Agreemens No. 2014-01 24-ASDPL

A. By Amendmeni No. 1 to this Agreement (HP Service Maintenance Contract and
Addendum}, the County exercised its right to cxtend the term of this Agreement
for one vear commencing October 4, 2015 10 Octaber 3, 2016

2 Articie 5.A {Compensation and [nvoicing) is amended by inserting the following

as subpart (1):

(1) By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended ffom October 4,
20135 to October 3, 2016. The compensation payable to the Contractor for this
one-year term is Twelve Thousand One Hundred Forty Three Dollars and
Seventy Cents ($12,143.70), exclusive of NM grt. The total amount payable to
the Contractor under this Agreement, as cxiended, shall not exceed Thirty Five
Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Dollars ($35,172.00), axclusive of NM pri.

3 All other provisions the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this Amendment
No. 1 shall rentain in full force and effest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly exccuted this Amendment No. | lo Agreement
2014-0124-ASD/PL as of the date {irst written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Katherine Miller Pate
Santa Fe County Manaper

Approved as to form

' ?/ (i) L

< - (i {7 ?// 7”’ s
Gregory 8. Shaffer  / Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Depanment

n;\fﬁ\{‘j. bro a1 L/ 5 Giay —‘!ﬂ'—‘t
Carole H. Jaramilld Dae
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

_5'4...-..\7\..1 Mok f ol 09 22-,§
/ Date

rd



